
 
Detailed Tender Notice-Limited Tender for Miscellaneous Civil works For 1 - Repairing of WCS Cabin at the terrace of Utility Building, 
2 - Fixing of Safety Grills to All windows of Neutron and Ion Irradiation Facility (NIIF) At IPR Campus, Bhat, Gandhinagar-382428 
                                                                                                             Page 1 of 4 

 

विसृ्तत विविदा सूचिा 
DETAILED TENDER NOTICE 
निदेशक, प्लाज्मा अिसुधंाि ससं्थाि, इंददरा ब्रिज के पास, भाट, गांधीिगर - गजुरात - 382428, की ओर से 
डीि (प्रशासि) निम्िनलखित कार्यों के नलए सचूीबद्ध ठेकेदारों से एक बोली में ई-निब्रिदा मोड के माध्र्यम से 
ऑिलाइि आइटम दर निब्रिदाएं आमबं्रित की जाती हैं। 
On Behalf of the Director, Institute for Plasma Research, Nr. Indira Bridge, Bhat, Gandhinagar – 

Gujarat – 382 428, the Dean (Admin) invites online item rate bids through e-tendering mode in single 
bid format, from registered empanelled contractors for the following works. 

 

1 
एिआईटी ि. और तारीि NIT No. 

and date 

IPR/TN/CIVIL/08/2024 dated  01/05/2024 

 कार्यय का िाम 
 

आईपीआर पररसर भाट गांधीिगर- 382428 में ब्रिब्रिध नसब्रिल 
कार्यों 1 - उपर्योनगता भिि की छत पर डब्ल्रू्यसीएस केब्रबि की 
मरम्मत, 2 - न्रू्यट्रॉि और आर्यि ब्रिदकरण सुब्रिधा 
(एिआईआईएफ) की सभी खिड़दकर्यों पर सुरक्षा निल के कार्यय के 
नलए सीनमत निब्रिदा। 

Name of work Miscellaneous Civil works For 1 - Repairing of WCS 
Cabin at the terrace of Utility Building, 2 - Fixing of 
Safety Grills to All windows of Neutron and Ion 
Irradiation Facility (NIIF) At IPR Campus, Bhat, 
Gandhinagar-382428. 

3 कार्यय का अिमुानित लागत रु 2,68,578/- 

Estimated cost of Construction 
works 

Rs 2,68,578/- 

4 बर्यािा रानश (EMD) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

रु. 5,372/- , कृपर्या ईएमडी भगुताि और अन्र्य निर्यमों ि 
शतों के नलए िामांकि के दौराि आपके द्वारा हस्ताक्षररत 
"सीनमत निब्रिदाओ ं के नलए मािक निर्यम और शतें" और 
"िंड में सशंोधि" देिें। 

आिश्र्यक ईएमडी के ब्रबिा प्राप्त बोनलर्यों को सखंक्षप्त रूप में   
अस्िीकृत कर ददर्या जाएगा। 
Rs. 5,372/-, Kindly refer “Standard Terms and 

Conditions for Limited Tenders” and “revision in 

clause” signed by you during enlistment for EMD 

payment and other terms & condition. 
 
Bids received without requisite EMD shall be 
summarily rejected. 

5 कार्यय समापि दक अिनध 

Completion period 

60 वदि 
60 days 

6 निब्रिदा प्रदिर्या शु् क 

Tender Processing Fee 

शून्य 
Nil   



 
Detailed Tender Notice-Limited Tender for Miscellaneous Civil works For 1 - Repairing of WCS Cabin at the terrace of Utility Building, 
2 - Fixing of Safety Grills to All windows of Neutron and Ion Irradiation Facility (NIIF) At IPR Campus, Bhat, Gandhinagar-382428 
                                                                                                             Page 2 of 4 

 

  

 7 CPP Portal िेबसाइट  
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  
पर देििे तथा डाउिलोड करिे के नलए 
नििेदा दस् तािे क की उपलब्लधता 
Availability of Tender Documents 

for view and download  on CPP 

portal website 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  

01/05/2024 को 10:00 बजे से 28/05/2024 को 13:00 बजे 

तक  
 
From 10:00 Hours on 01/05/2024 Up to 13:00 Hours on 

28/05/2024. 
 

8 निमायण स्थल का दौरा, र्यदद हो तो 
 
 
 
Site Visit, if any  

एजेंनसर्यों द्वारा 06/05/2024, 15:00 बजे से पहले निमायण स्थल 
का दौरा दकर्या जा सकता है - कृपर्या साइट ब्रिख कट के अन्र्य 
निर्यमों और शतों के नलए सचूीबद्ध के दौराि आपके द्वारा 
हस्ताक्षररत "सीनमत निब्रिदाओ ंके नलए मािक निर्यम और 
शतें" देिें। 
Site visit may be done by Agencies before 15:00 hrs. of 
06/05/2024. – Kindly refer “Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Limited Tenders” signed by you during 
enlistment for other terms and conditions of site visit. 

9 i) निब्रिदा दस्तािेज पर बोली पिूय 
स्पष्टीकरण की मांग 

i) Seeking pre-bid clarification on  
Tender document  

ii) िेब पोटयल पर आईपीआर द्वारा 
स्पष्टीकरण अपलोड करिा 
ii) Uploading of Clarifications by 
IPR on web portal  

10/05/2024 को 15:00 बजे तक  

Up to 15:00 hrs. on 10/05/2024.  

 
 
 

17/05/2024 को 15:00 बजे तक  
Up to 15:00 hrs. on 17/05/2024. 

 

10 निब्रिदाओ ंके ऑिलाइि जमा करिे की 
आरंभ तारीि और समर्य 
date and time of start of online 

submission of tenders 

18/05/2024 को 13:00 बजे से। 
 

 

From 13:00 Hours on 18/05/2024. 
11 निब्रिदाओ ंके ऑिलाइि जमा करिे की 

अनंतम तारीि और समर्य 
Last date and time of closing of 
online submission of tenders 

28/05/2024 को 13:00 बजे 
 

13:00 Hours on 28/05/2024. 

12 बर्यािा रानश जमा करिे की अंनतम 
तारीि। 
Last date for submission of EMD 

सशु्री ब्रप्रर्यदशयिी गद्दाम, प्रभारी अनधकारी (E-TENDER), 

प्लाज़्मा अिसुधंाि ससं्थाि, भाट, गांधीिगर-382428 के 
कार्यायलर्य में दद. 29/05/2024 को 17:00 बजे र्या उसस ेपहल े| 

दरूभाष स.ं 079 23962000, 079-23962296  

On or before   17:00 Hours on 29/05/2024 in the Office 
of Ms. Priyadarshini Gaddam, Officer In-charge (e-
tender) , Institute for Plasma Research, Near Indira 
Bridge, Bhat, Gandhinagar -382428  
Phone no. 079 23962000, 079-23962296 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


 
Detailed Tender Notice-Limited Tender for Miscellaneous Civil works For 1 - Repairing of WCS Cabin at the terrace of Utility Building, 
2 - Fixing of Safety Grills to All windows of Neutron and Ion Irradiation Facility (NIIF) At IPR Campus, Bhat, Gandhinagar-382428 
                                                                                                             Page 3 of 4 

 

 
दस्तािजेों को स्कैि और अपलोड दकर्या जािा चादहए 
DOCUMENTS TO BE SCANNED & UPLOADED 

इच्छुक एजेंनसर्यों को बोली जमा करिे की अिनध के भीतर निम्िनलखित सनूचर्यों के अिसुार दस्तािेजों 
को स्कैि / भरिा और अपलोड करिा आिश्र्यक है। र्यदद बोलीदाताओ ंद्वारा आिश्र्यक दस्तािेज अपलोड 
िहीं दकए जात ेहैं, तो बोलीदाता को सरसरी तोर पर अर्योग्र्य घोब्रषत कर ददर्या जाएगा: 
 

The interested agencies are required to scan / fill in and upload the documents as per 
following lists within the period of bid submission. In case the required documents are not 
uploaded by the bidders, the bidder will be summarily disqualified:  
 

1 Copy of EMD submitted (Scan copy to be submitted online and original copy should be 
submitted in physical form) 

2 Annexure-I , Self-Certification under preference to Make in India order Certificate 

3 Form “A” Undertaking  to be furnished by Bidders       

4 Integrity Pact: letter from bidder to the Institute as per format in Tender. 

5 
ANNEXURE-II  - Self-Certification under Eligibility declaration from specified country or 
countries 

6 Copy of Partnership deed / Memorandum of Association (If required).  

Note: Scanned copy of original certificates to be uploaded as per the specified format. No 
documents except EMD to be submitted in physical form. Non submission of any of these 
documents, the tenderer / bidder will stand disqualified from tendering process and bid of the 
bidder would be summarily rejected. 

 

कार्यय का संखक्षप्त ब्रििरण 
BRIEF PARTICULARS OF THE WORK 

  
1.1. SCOPE OF WORK 

 The scope of work comprises of Miscellaneous Civil works For 1 - Repairing of WCS 

Cabin at the terrace of Utility Building  2 - Fixing of Safety Grills to All windows of 

Neutron and Ion Irradiation Facility (NIIF) including Painting, Aluminum door, 

cement board, compact sheet, GI Sheet, Fabrication, MS Grill, plaster work etc. and 

other related works as per design, specifications and estimated quantities mentioned 

in the SOQ/contract/tender documents and its maintenance thereof and except in so 

far as the Contract otherwise provides, the provision of all labour, materials, 

completion and maintenance so far as the necessity for providing the same as specified 

in or reasonably to be inferred from the contract. Maintenance thereof means 

rectification of defects observed during the defects liability period of one year. The 

13 निब्रिदा के िुलि ेकी तारीि और समर्य। 
Date and time of opening of 
Tender  

30/05/2024 को 15:00 बजे 
15:00 hrs. on 30/05/2024. 

https://www.shabdkosh.com/dictionary/hindi-english/%E0%A4%B8%E0%A4%B0%E0%A4%B8%E0%A4%B0%E0%A5%80%20%E0%A4%A4%E0%A5%8B%E0%A4%B0%20%E0%A4%AA%E0%A4%B0/%E0%A4%B8%E0%A4%B0%E0%A4%B8%E0%A4%B0%E0%A5%80%20%E0%A4%A4%E0%A5%8B%E0%A4%B0%20%E0%A4%AA%E0%A4%B0-meaning-in-english


 
Detailed Tender Notice-Limited Tender for Miscellaneous Civil works For 1 - Repairing of WCS Cabin at the terrace of Utility Building, 
2 - Fixing of Safety Grills to All windows of Neutron and Ion Irradiation Facility (NIIF) At IPR Campus, Bhat, Gandhinagar-382428 
                                                                                                             Page 4 of 4 

 

contractor has to carry out the work in such a manner that the Institute’s routine work 

may not be disturbed. The contractor shall inspect the site before quoting the tender to 

see the lead for the said work, as the material may be dumped only at the place 

specified by the Institute. 
 
 

1.2. GENERAL CONDITIONS, SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS AND SAFETY PROTOCOL 
FOR EMPANELED CIVIL CONTRACTORS 
 

 The successful contractor should abide by all the terms and conditions, Safety 
instructions and safety protocol stipulated in “Standard Terms and Conditions for 
Limited Tenders” signed by you during enlistment. 
  

1.3. All Coivd-19 protocol and guidelines issued by Government from time to time shall be 
followed strictly by the successful contractor. 

 
1.4. The rates, prices and total bid price submitted by the contractor shall be inclusive of 

terminal or other duties, GST, VAT, CST, turnover tax, work contract tax, octroi, cess, 
or any other similar tax applicable under the existing laws or levy by the statuary 
authorities/state/central government in performance of this contract including GST.  
This shall be an indivisible works contract. The quoted rates comprises of all taxes 
including Goods and Service Tax (GST) at applicable rates, levies, duties, cess etc., 
payable under respective statutes. Applicable Labour cess shall be deducted as per 
statutes. GST as applicable in respect of this contract shall be payable by the contractor 
and Institute (IPR) will not entertain any claim whatsoever in respect of the same. 
(Contractor GST no. ************). You may refer IPR GSTIN 24AAAAI0348C2ZC for 
quoting the same as recipient in the invoice etc. TDS under GST, as applicable will be 
deducted from running account bills and final bill. IPR shall make other statutory 
deductions from the bills submitted by you and remitted to concerned department(s). 

 
1.5.  “Standard Terms and Conditions for Limited Tenders” and “Revision in clause” 

signed by you during enlistment is an integral part of this tender document. 
 


